503362154 06/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3408776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT P. BUTLER	06/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	P. O. BOX 1621
City:	PALM HARBOR
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34682

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14737779	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)726-1491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-925-8505

Email: patents@smithhopen.com
Correspondent Name: SMITH & HOPEN, P. A.
Address Line 1: 180 PINE AVE. N.

Address Line 4: OLDSMAR, FLORIDA 34677

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2814.01.CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS PFEIFER
SIGNATURE:	/nicholas pfeifer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2814-01-CIP-EFS-Dec-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503362154 REEL: 035883 FRAME: 0759

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

\circ	Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.			
 A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Recording Branch. 				
Title of Invention	UTILITY OR METER POLE TOP REINFORCEMENT METHOD AND APPARATUS	Altomey Docket No. 2814.01.CIP Client Reference No.		
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:				
	United States application or PCT international application number	>>>>>		
filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION			
Assignee(s): PLS Technologies, Inc. (a Florida Corporation) PO Box 1621 Palm Harbor, FL 34682 I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assignee(s), and wherein said Assignee(s) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the same; the receipt and the right to sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the same; the receipt and the right to sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the receipt and the right to such therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any past infringement of said letters patent and the right to such therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or the patent Cooperation Treaty, such interests, claims, and rights, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent issuing from said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assigner had this Assignment and saie not been made; and I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect little in said patent application, and I further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and saie, and further covenant that Assignee(s) will, upon its request, be provided promptily with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent applica				
	ME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR: Robert P. Butler Date: 6-//-			
Signature:	0ate: <u>6 "//",</u>			
	cation data sheet (PTC/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must a nal form for each additional inventor.	accompany this form.		

RECORDED: 06/23/2015

PATENT

REEL: 035883 FRAME: 0760